avoiding problems and potential delays.  This enables us to complete superior projects on time and within 
budget, in an environment marked by an excellent working relationship between the client and the 
architect. 

FEES 
We will provide the above defined services for a lump sum fee of Fifty-TwoThousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($52,500). 

This fee is based on all of the Phase One improvements being completed at the same time as part of a 
single bid package. Additional phases and related fees will be determined at the time those phases are 
implemented.  

Hourly Rates 
Any Additional Services requested in writing by the District for work not included, shall be provided on an